

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23526/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 12/06/2009 in ITA No. 54/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

M/S SEDCO FOREX INTERNATIONAL DRILLG.INC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASST.COMMR.OF I.T DEHRADUN Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 30/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep S. Karhail, Adv.  
Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.  
Tag with SLP(C) No. 8939 of 2008.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master