

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8939/2008

SEDCO FOREX INTERNATIONAL INC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12978 of 2009
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 14320 of 2009
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 14322 of 2009
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 14364 of 2009
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 14366 of 2009
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 14381 of 2009
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 14472 of 2009
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 14539 of 2009
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 14542 of 2009
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 14548 of 2009
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 14752 of 2009
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 18973 of 2008
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 22432 of 2009
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 23526 of 2009
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 34686 of 2009
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 6798 of 2008
 (With prayer for interim relief)

../2

- 2 -

SLP(C) NO. 8959 of 2008
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 9637 of 2009
 (With office report)
 SLP(C) NO. 9853 of 2009
 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/04/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rustom B.Hathikhanawala,Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep K. Karhail,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr. M.P.S. Tomar,Adv.
Mr. J.K. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Jyoti Kumar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Moh. Mannan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete in all the matters except
SLP(C) No. 34686/2009.

The unserved respondents be served through the Standing
Counsel appearing for the Union. The respondent who have
appeared have not filed Counter Affidavit, though sufficient
extensions were granted.

List the matter on 10.5.2010.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG