

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8939/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/2007 in ITA No.280/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

SEDCO FOREX INTERNATIONAL INC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX & ANR. Respondent(s)

With S.L.P. (C) No.8959 of 2008  
(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.6798 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P. (C) No.18973 of 2008  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.9637 of 2009

S.L.P. (C) No.9853 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.12978 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.22432 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.23526 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14320 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14322 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14364 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14366 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

....2/-

- 2 -

S.L.P. (C) No.14381 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14472 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14539 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14752 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14548 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14542 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.34686 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2010      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr. Porus F. Kaka, Sr. Adv.  
In SLP 8939/08,                          Mr. Devesh Chawla, Adv.  
8959/08, 6798/08                      Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, Adv.  
and 18973/08:

In other cases:                          Mr. Ajay Vohra, Adv.  
   Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
   Mr. Vivek Tankha, ASG  
   Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.  
   Ms. Neera Gupta, Adv.  
   Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

No stay.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Madhu Saxena ]  
Assistant Registrar