

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 15866 OF 2014**

**TRANSOCEAN OFFSHORE DEEPWATER DRILLING INC. ...PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX,  
INTERNATIONAL TAXATION, DEHRADUN ...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition above-mentioned is filed against the Judgment and order dated 23th April, 2014 of the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital in ITA No. 20 of 2014.

It is further submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that the Civil Appeal 4906 of 2010 @ Special Leave Petition No. 8939 of 2008 entitled "SEDCO FOREX INTERNATIONAL INC vs COMMR.OF INCOME TAX & ANR." referred to as Annexure P-1 which was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2010, when the Hon'ble Court has granted leave. (Copy of the order dated 5<sup>th</sup> July, 2010 is annexed as Annexure P-1 at Page Nos. 20-22 of the paper books.)

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 7TH DAY OF JULY, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**