

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16324/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/02/2015 in ITA No. 11/2015 passed by the High Court Of Uttarakhand At Nainital)

TRANSOCEAN OFFSHORE DISCOVERER 534 LLC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX,
INTERNATION TAXATION, DEHRADUN Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16392/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 06/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.
The matters to be heard along with Civil Appeal No. 4906 of 2010 and Civil Appeal No. 3695 of 2012.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.07.07
17:22:24 IST
Reason:

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
COURT MASTER