

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . M V R A M E S H

Civil Appeal No(s). 4907/2010

M/S TRANSOCEAN OFFSHORE INC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.I.T., DEHRADUN

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 4908/2010

(With Interim Relief)

C.A. No. 4909/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4910/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4911/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4913/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4914/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4915/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4916/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4917/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4918/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4919/2010

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4920/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4921/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4922/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4923/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4924/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4925/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 4926/2010
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 2166/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5005/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 15/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala,Adv.

Ms. Roopali Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Kavita Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjeet Kumar Jha,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 4907, 4908,4914,4915, 4918, 4919,4920,4921, 4924,4926 ,
4909,4910,4911,4913,4917, 4922 and 4923/2010

The office report indicates that the Id. Counsel for the parties have already filed the statement of case. Viewed thus, the

matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

C.A. No. 2166/2012

The office report indicates that the Id. Counsel for the appellant has filed the statement of case. Service of notice is complete on the sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

C.A. Nos. 4916 and 4925 of 2010

The office report indicates that the Learned counsel for the appellant has already filed the statement of case. Respondent has failed to file the statement of case within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

C.A. No. 5005/2014

The learned counsel for the appellant shall file the statement of case within a period of 45 days and the learned counsel for the respondent shall file the same within a period of 35 days thereafter.

List again on 13.1.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar