

Listed on :- 28.01.2016  
Court No. :- R-2  
Item No. :- 49

**SECTION-III-A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5005 OF 2014**  
**WITH**  
**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 11560 OF 2014**

**M/S. SEDCO FOREX INTERNATIONAL DRILLING  
(NOW KNOWN AS SHELF  
DRILLING INTERNATIONAL INC.)**

**....APPELLANT**

**VERSUS**

**THE ASST. DIT**

**....RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

**C.A. No. 5005/2014**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28<sup>th</sup> April, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

**"Leave granted.**

**Tag with Civil Appeal No. 4906 of 2010."**

It is submitted that NLPA was issued to the sole respondent through High Court. Certificate of Service has been received from the High Court but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

It is also submitted that counsel for the appellant has not filed Affidavit of Valuation in the matter above-mentioned so far.

**SLP(C) No. 11560/2014**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7<sup>th</sup> May, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

**"Notice.**

**Tag with C.A.No.4906 of 2010."**

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent. Mrs.

Anil Katiyar, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama. Counsel for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders

DATED THIS THE 27TH DAY OF JANUARY, 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to :-

Ms. Kavita Jha, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

tm2